CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

.
THREE HUNDRED YEARS
1708 » 20086

ALBUQUERQUE
Planning Department o tins
Transportation Development Services Section 77{" 9 ‘*’j

February 15, 2005

John J. Johnson, 1V, Fiegis’tered Architect
39 Mountain Valley Drive
- Edgewood, NM 87015

- Re: Certification Submittal for Final Building Certificate of Occupancy for
Nob Hill Complex, [K-17 / D90]
330 Washington SE |
Architect's Stamp Dated 02/15/05

Dear Mr. Johnson, 1V:

P.O. Box 1293
o 129 The TCL / Letter of Certification submitted on February 15, 2005 is sufficient for
acceptance by this office for final Certificate of Occupancy (C.0.). Notification

has been made to the Building and Safety Section.

Albuquerque |
Singerely,

New Mexico 87103 ’

Development and Building Services
Www.cabq.gov Planning Department

C. Engineer
Hydrology file -
CO Clerk

Albnquerque - Making History 1706-2006



John J. Johnson, IV

ARCHITECT

February 15, 2005

SUBJECT: Nob Hill Complex -TrAFEIc. <srT\ Fl\<C AT 10N

I,M_JM._\L_—,NMRAL

hereby certify that this project is in substantial compliance with, and in accordance with the design

intent of the approved plan dated +-1.04,

" The record information edited onto the original design document has been obtained by

dorrs J. JornsoN W

I further certify that I personally visited the project site on FeB 4- , 282 S and have
determined by visual inspection that the survey data provided is representative of actual site
conditions, and is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

This certification 1s Submitted in support of 2 request forCERTIMICAT B oF CacuTPANCY

The record information presented hereon is not necessarily complete and intended only to verify
substantial compliance of the traffic aspects of this project. Those relying on the record document
are advised to obtam independent verification of its accuracy before using it for any other purpose.

Jolin J”Johnson, IV

2. 5. o5
Date

39 Mountain Valley Drive Edgewood, New Mexico - 87015
Phone: (505) 281-5430 _: Fax:(505) 281-8480



DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET |
(REV. 1/28/2003rd) - |
‘ ' K-17 /D‘io

PROJECT TITLE:_NOZ> HiLL COMPLEX ZONE MAP/ORG. FILE #: Y -7

_EGAL DESCRIPTION: L2715 £19 ey ¥27 2 ¥2
CITY ADDRESS: ' :

ENGINEERINGFIRM:_PD . INc . =~

. ADDRESS: 24 OGASO, NE . |
CITY, STATE. _£¢ N,

QWN K- W2 . ELIAS, S HAKR A

ADDRESS:_220°. MINVIo 72 [Vt
CITY, STATE. ALBHE. NAA— BT
o
AF{CHE_E_SEI; JO(SM.L ' -.\ - LV - 1N\
~__ ADDRESS:_24 . Moo LN
CITY, STATE: _Ede=Ycrop N .- ‘ ;
SURVEYOR:____ /BN RG> N R ING
ADDRESS ° P.0O 1O¥% S4OC
CITY, STATE: 20D . -
CONTRACTOR: IVESIEN = CONTACT: K- pl.l |
ADDRESS:_¢J: Hpok = PHONE: _£64-- (24D | @R B - 805
CITY, STATE._SELEN. ZIP CODE: 70
CHECK TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: o CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
- DRAINAGE REPORT - SIA / FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE
DRAINAGE PLAN 1" SUBMITTAL, REQUIRES TCL or equal PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB'D. APPROVAL
CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN S. DEV. PLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
GRADING PLAN | : SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
EROSION CONTROL PLAN FINAL PLAT APPROVAL |
ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION (HYDROLOGY) FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
CLOMR/LOMR BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
_ 4% TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL) V" CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PERM.)
v~ ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION (TCL) ___ CERTIFICATE OF OCGUPANCY (TEMP.)
ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION (DRB APPR. SITE PLAN) __ GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
___ OTHER ___ PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
- ____ WORK ORDERARPROVAL) .
OTHER (SPECIF Q& E V&

ECEIVIE

WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED:
| YES
NO
COPY PROVIDED

B

HYDROLOGY SECTION

| D
|

FEB 1 5 2005

Ik

HYDROLOGY SECTION

aTesusmTTED: FED-1@-00. =~ oy DESIEN-5 ’ '4/’ {

Requestg for approvals of Si§e Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats skall be accompanied Dy a drainage submuttal.
The particular nature , location and sccoe ot the proposed development defines the degree of drainage detail. One or
more of the following levels of submittal may be required based on the following:

1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five
(S) acres and Sector Plans. |

2. Drainage Plans: Required {2r building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (5)
acres.

3. Drainage Heport: Required for sutdivisions containing mare than ten (10) lats or.constituting five (5) acres or
more. - - UyERE - . BT SR NI R SRR .




CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

PO. Box 1293 |

Albuquerque

- New Mexico 87103

m.cabq. gov

‘February 15, 2005

Mr. Rayinond L. Dennis, P.E.

CDS, INC.
7209 Corte Ocaso NE

Albuquerque, NM 87113-1284

Re: NOB HILL COMPLEX
330 Washington St, SE

THREE HUNDRED YEARS

ALBUQUERQUE
Motirg Fistoy

Approval of Permanent Certificate of Occupancy (C.0.)

Engineer’s Stamp dated 07/19/2004 (K-17/D90)

Certification dated 02/11/2008

Dear Mr. Dennis,

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 02/11/2005, the above
referenced certification is approved for release of Permanent Certificate of Occupancy

by Hydrology.

If you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3982.

C: Phyllis Villanueva

File

Sifcerely, vU P R '

Arlene V. Portillo

Plan Checker, Planning Dept. - Hydrology
Development and Building Services

Albuguerque - Making History 1706-2006
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DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET

PROJECT TITLE: lﬁlDB H'IL.L_ { QMEQEE - ZONE MAP: |$ l

DRB#: EPC#. ____  WORKORDER#:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: L.evs |§ -2 D1k 27. VALLEY \/lt:a) iy ,on/
CITY ADDRESS: 31 WAS it rnsE Tow SE

ENGINEERING FIRM ( ~ [2 S. oL CONTACT E.\::A)I S

ADDRESS: 7209 Cokre= 00&549 A/é‘ PHONE: Z292- 2055 g,_,“ 25'9--‘?4-‘79
CITY, STATE: ARARL N rri 7IP CODE: 87//%-1284

OWNER: = LIAS OSHAKRA CONTACT

ADDRESS: _ 5801 mMimesA NE - PHONE: ‘3
CITY, STATE: RRKR. /N ZIP CODE 8 7///

ARCHITECT: J. -J: Jourses Y\ - CONTACT:
ADDRESS. oL ~ VALLEY DR. PHONE: ZS&|—-5%36

CITY, STATE: gb@a(.o@pQ, A r . ZIPCODE: 87205

SURVEYOR: ‘Demois EneimEER NG  CONTACT: _OoTEvVE Lz)th,:ArWS

ADDRESS: P& Row Go i PHONE: ZéI*ZBBO
CITY, STATE E£DGCELOLDD , AZ ZIPCODE: 872/s

" TYPE OF SUBMITTAL:. CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT: |

DRAINAGE REPORT SIA/FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE
DRAINAGE PLAN 1% SUBMITTAL PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL —S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL
CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN S. DEV. FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
GRADING PLAN ' SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
EROSION CONTROL PLAN FINAL PLAT APPROVAL |

> _ENGINEER’S CERT (HYDROLOGY) FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
CLOMR/LOMR BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (OER im)
ENGINEER’S CERT (TCL) GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
ENGINEER’S CERT (DRB SITE PLAN) PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
OTHER WORK ORDER APPROVAL

| R (SPECIFY)

H><l||H|

WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE AT'I'ENDED

)& YES

COPY PROVIDED

HYDHOLOGY S X
DATE SUBMITTED: _2 = |0 ~ 2 605 ET'O
/

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage submittal. The pa:tlcul
location and scope to the proposed devclopment defines the degree of drainage detail. One or more of the following levels of submittal may be
required based on the following;:
1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five (5) acres and Sector Plans.
2. Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (5) acres.
. 3. Drainage Report: Required for subdivision containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or more.



GENERAL NOTES
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Zone Atlas Page
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. EXECUTIVE SUARIARY

HISPRMCT.LDCATED-HMMHILM AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF WASHINGTON STREET
AND COAL AVENUE (ADORESS J00 WASHINGTON STREET, SE).

THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT IS LOCATED ON LOTS 18 THRU 27, BLOCK 27 OF THE VALLEY VEW
SUBOIVISION. THE TOTAL S@E OF THE TRACT IS 123" X 225" (28,123 SF « 0.848 ACRES). THIS WAS A
PREVIOUSLY DEVELOPED SITE (ON THE SOUTH 7 LOTS), THE BUILDING WAS DESTROYED BY FIRE AND THGS

IS A REDEVELOPMENT ON 8 LOTS CONSISTING OF A COMMERCIL BUNDING (80° X 222" = 11,1005F),
PAYED PARKING LOTS. DRAMAGE WIPROVEMENTS AND LANDSCAPING,

WASHMGTON STREET.

3
%
:
3
3
g
:
|
:
§

STREET). THE CURRENT LECAL DESCRIPTION IS LOTS 19, 20, 21, ‘
27, VALLEY VIEW SUBOIVISION, AS SHOWN BY PANEL 333 OF 823 (MAP NUMBER 3IS001CO3S3E) OF THE

DERNALRLO COUNTY, NEW WEXICO, NOVEMBER 18, 2003, THS .
DESIGNATING ARTAS DETERWNED TO BE QUTSIOE THE 0.2X ANNUAL CHANCE FLOODPLAML. THE PROJECT
CONSIST OF A 11,1005F COMMERCIAL BAMLDING, PAVED PARKING LOTS, DRAINAGE HPROVEMENTS AND
LANDSCAPING. THE PROJECT 15 A REDEVELOPMENT OF THE SITE AS DESCRIBDED ABOVE.

H. BACKCROUND DOCUMENTS
NONE
. EXISTNG CONDITIONS

THIS WAS A PREVIOUSLY DEVELOPED SITE (ON THE SOUTH 7 LOTS), THE BUADING WAS DESTROYED BY
FIRE ARD THIS 15 A REDEVELOPMENT ON O LOTS. AT PRESENT, THE SITE IS VACANT, EXCEPT FOR SOME
PAVING ANO CONCRETE SLABS REMAINING FROM THE PREVIOUS DEVELOPMENT. ALL REMAMNING PAVING,
CONCRETE SLABS, ETC. WRL BE REMOVED PRIOR TO REDEVELOPMENT OF THE SITE. DXISIING CONDITIONS
ARE WLLUSTRATED BY THE GRADING PLAN , SHEET 2 OF J OF THIS SUBWAITAL, NO OFFSITE FLOWS MPACT
THS SiTE AS DESCRIDED ABDOVE. |

V. DEVELOPED CONDITIONS

AS STATED, DEVELOPMENT OF THIS SITE WILL WNCLUDE CONSTRUCTION OF AN 11,100 SF COMMERCIAL
BUILDING, PAVED PARIGNG LOTS, DRANAGE INPROVEMENTS AND LANOSCAMNG., THE DEVELOPER OF THS
SITE HAS HAD DISCUSSIONS WITH CITY REPRESENTATIVES REGARDING THE REQUIRED RUNOFF DETENTION
FOR THIS S{TE. PER THESE T WAS STATED THAT THE DEVELOPER WOULD NOT PE REQUARED
TO DETARN THE INCREASED RUNOFF CREATED BY DEVELOPMENT,

=
%
:
-
.

87 INTERVALS, 2} PROPOSED GRADES INDICATED 8Y SPOT ELEVATIONS AND CONTOURS AT 0" — 6"

INTERVALS, 3) THE LT ANO CHARACTER OF THE EXISITNG WMPROVEMENTS, 4) THE LANT ANO CHARACTER

OF THE PROPOSED MWIPROVEMENTS, 3) CONTINUITY BETWEEN EXISITNG AND PROPOSED ORADES. AS SHOWN
BY THIS GRADING PLAN AND AS Mmmnummummmmg

A CONCRETE DRAN CHANNEL TO AN DXISTNG SIODEWALK CULVERT LOCATED AT THE SOUTEAST CORNER
THE THE SIOE OF THE

WEST
mmummmmwmamwmmwms%wm

CALCUHATIONS ANALYZING THE SITE IN THE DEVELOPED CONDITION FOR THE 100-YEAR, 6-HOUR RAWFALL

FOR THIS PROJECT. THE PROCEDURE FOR 40 ACRE AND SMALLER BASINS,

AS SET FORTH N THE REVISION OF SECTION 22.2, HYDROLOGY OF THE DEVELOPMENT PROCESS MANUAL,
DATED JANUARY 1993, HAS BEEN USED TO QAUNTIFY THE PEAK RATE OF DISCHARGE AND

VOLLUME 2,
VOLUNE OF RUNOFF GENERATED
VM. CONCLUSIONS

FOULOWING COMPLETION OF THE IMPROVEMENTS OUTUNED N THE CRADING PLAN, THE RUNOFF FROM THE
STE WL BE MANAGED BY A CONCRETE DRAIN CHANNELS (EAST) AMD PROPER GRADING MMPROVEMENTS
» THE MPROVEMENTS WILL DIRECT THE RUNOFF AWAY FROM THE STRUCTURE AND TO THE INTENDED

:

BY THE RESIATS TABULATED HEREON, PEAX OISCHARGE FROM THE ROOF DRANAOE TO COAL
WL BE 0.87 CF3. PEAX DISCHARGE FROM THE PARKING LOTS AND MPROVEMENTS LOCATED ON
WEST SI0f OF THE PULDING WILL BE 2.42 CFS AND WILL BE DIRECTED TO WASMHMNGTOM STREET.

™E
Al ONSITE MPROVEMENTS WL DE OPERATED AND MANTAINED BY THE PROPERTY OWNER. THE
WWMMWMHNMMW@NMWW

1

1: TWO (2) WORKING DAYS PRIOR .TO ANY EXCAVATION, CONTRACTOR MUST

CONTACT NEW MEXICO ONE CALL SYSTEM 260-1990 (ALBUQUERQUE
AREA), 1-800-321~ALERT(2537) (STATE WIDE), FOR LOCATION Of
EXISTING UTILITIES, , ,

2: PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL EXCAVATE AND
VERIFY THE HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL LOCATION OF ALL POTENTIAL
OBSTRUCTIONS. SHOULD A CONFUCT EXIST, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
NOTIFY THE OWNER IN WRITING SO THAT THE CONFLICT CAN BE
RESOLVED WITH A MINIMUM AMOUNT OF DELAY. THE CONTRACTOR
SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL INTERPRETATIONS IT MAKES WITHOUT
FIRST CONTACTING THE ENGINEER AS REQUIRED ABOVE.

J: ALL WORK ON THIS PROJECT SHALL BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH APPLICABLE FEDERAL, STATE AND LOCAL LAWS, RULES AND
REGULATIONS CONCERNING CONSTRUCTION SAFETY AND HEALTH.

4: ALL CONSTRUCTION WITHIN PUBLIC RIGHT-OF--WAY SHALL BE
PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE
STANDARDS AND PROCEODURES.

3: IF ANY UTILITY LINES, PIPELINES, OR UNDERGROUND UTILITY LINES

ARE SHOWN ON THESE DRAWINGS, THEY ARE SHOWN IN AN APPROXIMATE

MANNER ONLY, AND SUCH LINES MAY EXIST WERE NONE ARE SHOWN,

I ANY SUCH EXISTING LINES ARE SHOWN, THE LOCATION IS BASED
UPON INFORMATION PROVIDED BY THE OWNER OFf SAID UTILITY, AND

THE INFORMATION MAY BE INCOMPLETE, OR MAY BE OBSOLUTE BY THE
TIME CONSTRUCTION COMMENCES., THE ENGINEER HAS CONDUCTED ONLY
PRELIMINARY INVESTIGATION OF THE LOCATION, DEPTH, SIZE, OR TYPE OF
EXISTING UTILITY LINES, PIPELINES, OR UNDERGROUND UTIUTY UNES.,
THIS INVESTIGATION IS NOT CONCLUSIVE, AND MAY NOT BE COMPLETE,
THERFORE, MAKES NO PRESENTATION PERTAINING THERETO, AND
ASSUMES NO RESPONSABILITY OR UIABILTY THEREFORE. THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL INFORM ITSELF OF NOT BE COMPLETE. THEREFORE
MAKES NO REPRESENTATION PERTAINING THERETO, AND ASSUMES NO
RESPONSIBILITY OR UABILITY THEREFOR, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INFORM

TSELF OF THE LOCATION OF ANY UTILITY UNE, PIPELINE, OR UNDERGROUND

UTILITY LINE IN OR NEAR THE AREA OF THE WORK IN ADVANCE OF

. AND DURING EXCAVATION WORK. THE CONTRACTOR IS FULLY
RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY AND ALL DAMAGE CAUSED BY IS FAILURE TO
LOCATE, IDENTIFY AND PRESURVE ANY AND ALL EXISTING UTILITIES,
PIPELINES, AND UNDERGROUND UTILITY UINES, IN PLANNING AND
CONDUCTING EXCAVATION, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY
WITH STATE STATUTES, MUNCIPAL AND LOCAL ORDINANCES,
RULES AND REGULATIONS, IF ANY, PERTAINING TO THE
LOCATION OF THESE UNES AND FACIUTIES.

6: BACKFILL COMPACTION SHALL BE ACCORDING TO CITY OF
ALBUQUERQUE STANDARDS AND PROCEDURES.

7. MAINTENANCE OF THESE FACILITIES SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILTY
OF THE OWNER OF THE PROPERTY SERVED.

EROSION CONTROL MEASURES:

1: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ENSURE THAT NO SOIL ERODES FROM THE
SITE INTO PUBUC RIGHT—OF-WAY OR INTO PRIVATE PROPERTY.

2: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROMPTY CLEAN UP ANY MATERIAL EXCAVATED
WITHIN THE PUBLIC RIGHT—OF—WAY SO THAT THE EXCAVATED MATERIAL
IS NOT SUSCEPTIBLE TO BEING WASHED DOWN THE STREET.

3: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SECURE "TOPSOIL DISTURBANCE PERMIT"
PRIOR TO BEGINNING CONSTRUCTION, IF REQUIRED.

4: ANY AREAS OF EXCESS DISTURBANCE (TRAFFIC ACCESS, STORAGE
YARD, EXCAVATED MATERIAL, ETC.) SHALL BE RE—SEEDED
ACCORDING TO C.0.A. SPECIFICATION 1012 “NATIVE GRASS SEEDING”.

PROJECT BENCHMARKX:
ALB. CONTROL STATION 8-K 17,
ELEVATION=3229.82 FEET (NGVD 29)

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

LOTS 19 THRU 27, BLOCK 27, VALLEY VIEW SUBDIVISION

LEGEND:
TA TOP OF ASPHALT
FL FLOWLINE
YC TOP Of CURB/CONCRETE
TF TOP OF FOOTING
™ TOP WALL
R/W RIGHT—~OF —=WAY
PL PROPERTY LINE
PP POWER POLE
—— 8083 — EXISTING CONTOUR
O PROPOSED SPOT ELEVATION
el
X9 EXISTING SPOT ELEVATION
5237 FINISHED CONTOUR

DRAINAGE BASIN—-BOUNDARY

l, RAYMOND L. DENNIS, REGISTERERYPROEESSIONALLER
SHEET 1 OF 3 THROUGH SHEETS ek

ERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE ON PLANS

[ -

! I, B.md[,_e_e_Dennj_s, NMPE 4115. of the firm CDS. Inc.. a

Reglsterec_l Professional Engincer and Registered - P_rofes;i_;mal

5 Surveyor in the State of New Mexico, do hereby certify, to the best of

. my lfl}ow_ledge and belief, that the site grading and related drainage !

T facilities installed as part of this project have been inspected by me

| that ‘they have been constructed in accordance with the plans an&
spef:lﬁcations approved by the City Engineer, and original |

3 design intend of the approved plans has been m i

SUMMARY OF DRAINAGE COMPUTATIONS, DEVELOPED (100YR/GHR) DATED: 03/14/04

PRECIPITATION ZONE 3 P = 2.80 INCHES PEAK AT 1.5 HOURS
DRAINAGE AREA AREA LAND TREATMENT (ACRES)

(ccres) Qo0 Voo

A B C D (CFS) (AF)
*ENTIRE SITE 0.5 - . 1.00 3.25 0.127
+ROOF DRAINAGE 0.17 : 1.00 0.87 0.034
++WEST P-LOTS 0.48 ' 100 2.42 0.096

* ENTIRE SITE 225° X 125' (9 - 25’ X 125’ LOTS)
+ ROOF DRAINACE THAT WILL BE CONVEYED IN CONCRETE DRAIN CHANNEL LOCATED ON EAST SIDE OF

BUILDING.
+4 WEST P-LOTS DESIGNED TO SHEET FLOW TO WASHINGTON STREET

INDEX OF SHEETS

SHEET 1 GRADING AND DRAINAGE PLAN GENERAL NOTES
SHEET 2 GRADING AND DRAINAGE PLAN
SHEET 3 GRADING AND DRAINAGE DETAILS

™ :
R it Y )
' Ne¥), 4115 DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE PLANS NUMBERED

S WERE ‘PREPARED, UMRER MY DIRECT SUPERVISON AND DIRECTION AND THAT THE
E - BEST, OF~ SO ETGBEYAND BELIEF, . |

,

ARE TRUE AND CORRECR{TO

L

ACTEL 3 e V.20

RAYMQH#D L. DENN

9 I T W) ALAR om

PORTION OF PANEL 353 OF 825
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REVISIONS

PROJECT

APPROVALS

*

" . DENNISENGINEERNG ComPANY |LOT 19 thru 27, BLK 27 VALLEY VIEW SUBDIVISION
~ GRADING PLAN - GENERAL NOTES

05/21 /04

.. PO Box 909, (38 Cactus Road)
i Edgewood, New Mexdoo 87015 (505) 2681-2880
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CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE ON PLANS

I, Raymond Lee Dennis, NMPE 4115, of the firm CDS. Inc.. a
Registered Professional Engineer and Registered Professional
Surveyor in the State of New Mexico, do hereby certify, to the best of
my knowledge and belief, that the site grading and related drainage
facilities installed as part of this pI'OJeCt have been inspected by me,
that they have been constructed in accordance with the plans and
specifications approved by the City Engineer, and
design intend of the approved plans has been met.
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August 20, 2004

Raymond Dennis, P.E.
Dennis Engineering Company
P.O. Box 909

Edgewood, NM 87105

Re: Nob Hill Complex, 330 Washington St SE, Grading and Drainage Plan
Engineer’s Stamp dated 7-19-04 (K17-D90)

Dear Mr. Dennis,

Based upon the information provided in your submittallreceived 7-26-04, the
above referenced plan is approved for Building Permit. Please attach a copy of this -
approved plan to the construction sets prior to sign-off by Hydrology. Prior to

Certificate of Occupancy release, Engineer Certification per the DPM checklist will be
required. -

If you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3981.

Sincerely,

Kristal D. Metro |

Engineering Associate, Planning Dept.
- Development and Building Services

C: File

Albnquerque - Making History 1706-2006



DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET
(REV. 1/28/2003rd)

PROJECT TITLE: ‘}m LL.’ A)u_.'_..! ') ZONE MAP/DRG. FILE #: ‘Z“' l' [ [hﬂ 0

DRB #: EPCH#. WORK ORDER#:

_ # L]
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: |44 9-271 BlodC 27 \Jallen Uned Sulrs
CITY ADDRESS: _ b‘&l’"‘”ﬁ'ﬁﬂ
ENGINEERING FIRM:__ I nman, I MAANS A\ ¢/ QO CONTACT: ' S¥ail . Dorent s
ADDRESS: WM‘_&YEX‘IM'I\HMI PHONE: Q594 © ®
CITY, STATE: wm [ 30) ’l"‘ = ZIP CODE: <201
OWNER: ¥ 1o it A« CONTACT: 3AL
ADDRESS: Nl Mumesas L PHONE: ‘
CITY, STATE: A& th. AN ZIPCODE.__£771 11

b

ARCHITECT: ' 3 —S

ADDRESS:_ 34yl Ual oo (2] PHONE:
CITY, STATE.__ Z.dassarrd. AN ZIP CODE:

RVEYOR: M_&ML____ CONTACT: (I3 /Ina(shm
ADDRESS PHONE: B O

cy,sSTATE o ZIP CODE:

CONTRAQTQR-_'-MMEEL&—______ CONTACT: ’ % %ﬁ:
ADDRESS: PHONE:

cy,STA7TEBL________ ZIP CODE:

CHECK TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
DRAINAGE REPORT ~____ SIA/FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE
DRAINAGE PLAN 1 SUBMITTAL, REQUIRES TCL orequal ____ PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL _____ S.DEV.PLAN FOR SUB'D. APPROVAL
CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN ______ S.DEV.PLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL

X GRADING PLAN SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
EROSION CONTROL PLAN _- ____ FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION (HYDROLOGY) FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
CLOMRLOMR _X_ BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL) CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PERM.) -
ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION (TCL) CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (TEMP.)) ,
ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION (DRB APPR. SITE PLAN) _____ GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL VR
____ OTHER PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
_____ WORK ORDER APPROVAL
OTHER (SPECIFY)

WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED: R{%L&L :
YES
COPY PROVIDED
DATE SUBMITTED: __7_@_’_0_&___ QA&&IM

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage
submittal. The particular nature , location and scope ot the proposed development defines the degree of drainage detail.
One or more of the foliowing Ievels of submittal may be required based on the following:

1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than fi ve

(5) acres and Sector Plans. 3
2. Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five

(5) i
acres ;-*.';:'_:.‘ '-{ .
3. Drainage Report: Required for subdivisions containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or
more.



r B DENNIS ENGINEERING COMPANY

1 .
July 7, 2004

Mr. Bradley L. Bingham, PE

Principal Engineer, Planning Department
Development and Building Services

City of Albuguerque

PO Box 1293

Albuguerque, NM 87103 .

Re: Nob Hill Complex, 330 Washington St. SE, Grading and Drainage Plan
K17-D90, Re-submittal '

Dear Mr. Bingham:

Pursuant to your letter dated June 29, 2004 regarding the referenced development, we offer the
following information.

The grading plan has been revised to reflect the curb located on the west edge of the parking lot, also
a curb cut has been added to the island located at the south side of the Washington Street drive
entrance to allow the runoff to sheet flow to Washington Street. | believe these revisions satisfy your

comments.
Should your have any questions, please give me a call at 259-9470.

ely,

ENGlNEERZG}MP NY
ﬂ’%"" "Cr 4 “é‘

ond L. Dennis, PE #4115
Project Engineer

CC. File Survey #043
Tappan Mahoney, President

PO Box 909 (38 Cactus Road) | Tel: (505) 281-2880
Edgewood, NM 87015 info@dennisengineeringco.com | Fax: (505) 281-3640
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THREE HUNDRED YEARS

September 30, 2004

- Mr. Curtis Isbe]i

Albuquerque, NM 87107

: |
Re:  NOB HILL SHOPPING MAL] | '

3500 Central Ave. NE
SO-19 Sketch, dated 09/30/2004, i(K-l7/D090) ?
P.O. Box 1293 |
Dear Curtis,
Albuquerque Based upon the informati

Section are required for construction within Cit
New Mexico 87103

www.cabq.gov

Odonme . Poiticl,

Arlene V. Portillo, Plan Checker

Hydrology Section, Planning Dept.
Development and Building Services

RLR

C: Matt Cline, Arroyo Maintenance

Pam Lujan, Excavation Permits
File

Albuguerque - Making History 1706-2006




DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET
_ (REV. 1/28/2003rd)

PROJECT TITLE: (OE ) > oD TN Ml \ZONE MAP/DRG. FILE #: ié—-\!lzfxgﬂ O
vV O "\WORK ORDER#: _: -

DRB #: EPCH#:

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PERM.)

TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL)
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (TEMP.)

ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION (TCL)

T

| -\ A ,
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: PO\ Y\ _
CITY ADDRESS: AEND Coadnal (Yo S 5.
ENGINEERING FIRM: ' - _ CONTACT:
ADDRESS: PHONE:
CITY, STATE: - ZIP CODE:
" OWNER: - ' ‘ CONTACT:
ADDRESS: PHONE:
CITY, STATE:_______________________________________ ZIP CODE:
ARCHITECT: . ' CONTACT:
cry,stATv®:_______________ ZIP CODE:
SURVEYOR_ -~ CONTACT:
ADDRESS ___ PHONE: \
crry,$7ATEL_____ zzecobe._____ "
CONTRACTOR: 7 A PlomBing € u T 141 T CONTACT: g;uﬂ‘/‘ /S _LSpere
ADDRESS:_5 ‘omAaneH - NE PHONE:_ 3l 2~ (0 (&
CITY, STATE_A/b v uerp LE;, N ﬁ&)osz £7/07
- - Tl-q4Eg 7S5
CHECK TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
_____ DRAINAGE REPORT SIA / FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE
DRAINAGE PLAN 1% SUBMITTAL, REQUIRES TCL or equal PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
_____ DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB'D. APPROVAL
' CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN S. DEV. PLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
GRADING PLAN _ SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
EROSION CONTROL PLAN ' FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION (HYDROLOGY) FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
_____ CLOMRLOMR - BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
ENGINEERS CERTIFICATS;I (DR& APPR. SITE PLAN) GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL

X_  OTHER SV¥ecln ¥or ool Drain PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL

WORK ORDER APPROVAL

Z OTHER (SPECIFY) <0-~\Y 'B{(e:h:.l\

WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED:
YES
——— NO

~ COPY PROVIDED Q/BDZSOLP |
DATE SUBMITTED: W oy, Cunlesr Sshoil
Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage
submittal. The particular nature , location and scope ot the proposed development defines the degree of drainage detail.
One or more of the following levels of submittal may be required based on the following:
1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five

(5) acres and Sector Plans. .
2. Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five
ohSlitdtihgifive (8)/abrés o

R SEP 3 0 2004

HYDROLOGY SECTION

i

5)

..........
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09/30/04 THU 14:13 FAX 5059243864 ’ [d 001

S T I T T T T I IIIITIL
%k % TX REPORT r T3
B L T I T T I I I IIIIE.

ka2

TRANSMISSION OK

TX/RX NO ' 2942

CONNECTION TEL .~ 97619875
SUBADDRESS -
CONNECTION ID ,

ST. TIME ©09/30 14:12

USAGE T ' - 00'57

PGS. 1

RESULT OK

CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

L= o

THHLE nubkpDiEl YEAKS
B 1706 «» 2008

ALBUQUERQUE
 Making FHising

September 30, 2004

Mr. Curtis Isbell o
TLC PLUMBING & UTILITY COMPANY -
511 Comanche Rd. NE . ;
Albuquerque, NM 87107

" Re: NOB HILL SHOPPING MALL =

3500 Central Ave. NE

SO-19 Sketch, dated 09/30/2004, (K-17/D090)

P.O. Box 1293
' Dear Curtis,

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received_9—30-20(?4, the
above referenced sketch is approved for SO#19 permit. An excavation permit from
Construction Coordination Division and an inspection from Arroyo Majntenapce

* Section are required for construction within City Right of Way. A copy of this
New Mexico 87103 apnroval letter must be on hand when applying for the excavation permit.

Albuquerque

If you have any questions, you can contact me at 024-3982.

WWW.CADJ.E0V | -
e . Sincerely,

Nt o) Poikclly



